01

0z2.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

08.

09.

10.

THE ACADEMIC CALANDER /TERM DATES FOR THIRD TERM
(2024/ 2025 ACADEMIC SESSION)

ACTIVITIES

TERM DATES

Beginning of First Half of Third Term

Resumption Date for
boarding students

Resumption Date for Day
Students

Workers' Day

First Periodic Test for the
Term

First Visiting day
Programme for Boarding
Students
Children’'s Day Celebration

First Mathematics Alert
Examination

Second Periodic Test for
the Term

Eid-El-Kabir Holiday

Democracy Day

Sunday 27th, April 2025:
11:00am - 4:00pm.

Monday, 28th April, 2025.

Thursday 1st May, 2025

Monday 12th - Friday 16th May,
2025

Saturday 24th May, 2025.

Tuesday 27th May, 2025

Friday, 30th May, 2025.

Monday 2nd - Friday 6th June,
2025

Monday & Tuesday 9th & 10th June,
2025

Thursday 12th June, 2025

Beginning of Second Half of Third Term

DURATION

1st Week

2nd Week

3rd Week

4th Week

5th Week

5th Week

6th Week

7th Week

7th Week

SECOND TERM NEWSLETTER, APRIL 2025



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Mid- Term Resumption Date
for boarding students

Resumption Date (Day
Students)

Second Batch Entrance
Examination

Basic Education Certificate
Examination (BECE) Begins

Third Periodic Test for the
Term

The P.T.A meeting for the
term
Second Visiting day
Programme for Boarding
Students

Third Term Examination

Third Term Vacation

Sunday 15th, June 2025: 11:00am - 8th Week
4:00pm.

Monday 16th, June 2025

Saturday 21st June, 2025

Monday 23rd June, 2025

Monday 23rd June 2025 - Friday 9th Week
27th June, 2025

Saturday, 5th July, 2025: 10am - 10th Week
1:00pm

Saturday, 5th July, 2025: 1pm -

4:00pm 10th Week

Monday, 7th July, 2025 - Tuesday, 10th & 11th
15th July, 2025 Week
Thursday 24th July, 2024 13th Week

SECOND TERM NEWSLETTER, APRIL 2025



