THE ACADEMIC CALANDER /TERM DATES FOR THIRD TERM (2024/ 2025 ACADEMIC SESSION)

	ACTIVITIES	TERM DATES	DURATION	
Beginning of First Half of Third Term				
01.	Resumption Date for boarding students	Sunday 27th, April 2025: 11:00am - 4:00pm.		
02.	Resumption Date for Day Students	Monday, 28th April, 2025.	1st Week	
03.	Workers' Day	Thursday 1st May, 2025	2nd Week	
04.	First Periodic Test for the Term	Monday 12th – Friday 16th May, 2025	3rd Week	
05.	First Visiting day Programme for Boarding Students	Saturday 24th May, 2025.	4th Week	
06.	Children's Day Celebration	Tuesday 27th May, 2025	5th Week	
07.	First Mathematics Alert Examination	Friday, 30th May, 2025.	5th Week	
08.	Second Periodic Test for the Term	Monday 2nd – Friday 6th June, 2025	6th Week	
09.	Eid-El-Kabir Holiday	Monday & Tuesday 9th & 10th June, 2025	7th Week	
10.	Democracy Day	Thursday 12th June, 2025	7th Week	
Beginning of Second Half of Third Term				

11.	Mid- Term Resumption Date for boarding students	Sunday 15th, June 2025: 11:00am - 4:00pm.	8th Week
12.	Resumption Date (Day Students)	Monday 16th, June 2025	
13.	Second Batch Entrance Examination	Saturday 21st June, 2025	
14.	Basic Education Certificate Examination (BECE) Begins	Monday 23rd June, 2025	
15.	Third Periodic Test for the Term	Monday 23rd June 2025 - Friday 27th June, 2025	9th Week
16.	The P.T.A meeting for the term	Saturday, 5th July, 2025: 10am – 1:00pm	10th Week
17.	Second Visiting day Programme for Boarding Students	Saturday, 5th July, 2025: 1pm - 4:00pm	10th Week
18.	Third Term Examination	Monday, 7th July, 2025 - Tuesday, 15th July, 2025	10th & 11th Week
19.	Third Term Vacation	Thursday 24th July, 2024	13th Week